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Fig. 1:  More EAs feel that the improvements they have made means students are better 
prepared for the world of work 
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Insight 2 
EAs say their apprenticeship outreach 
work is leading to uptake
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Fig. 2 – EAs are having an impact on apprenticeship awareness and recruitment 
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Key data

Insight 3 
EAs report increasing business, 
personal and wider economic benefits 
from their work

#Ä´ «X´´ X«zJzXªX«º Ç º| XTÄNJ «  ´ N³XJ «z ªÄºÄJӃӃÉ MX«X`N JӃ
³XӃJ «´| °´ŵ X«JMӃ «z °X³´«JӃ TXÆXӃ°ªX«ºŵ Ç³¦Z³NX T ÆX³´ ºÉŵ ´¦ ӃӃ´ zJ°
NӃ´Ä³X J«T XN«ª N z³Çº|Ÿ

“Being an Enterprise Adviser 
has both personal and 
MÄ´ «X´´ MX«X`º´Ÿ *³ª J
MÄ´ «X´´ ° «º Z Æ XÇŵ ÇX zXº
to connect with our college 
J«T zXº XJ³ӃÉ ´ z|º Z Ä³
ZÄºÄ³X ºJӃX«ºŸ 8« J °X³´«JӃ
level, you get to challenge 
ÉÄ³´XӃZŵ N««XNº Ç º| º|X³´
J«T ӃXJ³« «XÇ ´¦ ӃӃ´ Ç| N| NJ«
X«|J«NX ÉÄ³ ³ӃXŸ .Z ÉÄ J³X
passionate about improving 
ÄºNªX´ Z³ ÉÄ«z °X°ӃXŵ
º|X ( ³ӃX  ´ °X³ZXNº Z³ ÉÄŽ

Richard Hardesty,  
Enterprise Adviser

• 95% say that business engagement is a good 
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Fig. 3 –  EAs think that business engagement with education is enhancing workforce diversity, 
skills, and economic growth 
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Fig. 4 – EAs are having a range of impacts on businesses, institutions, and the wider economy
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Ç «« «z MÄ´ «X´´ «XºÇ³¦ŵ
as recognised by the East 
5 TӃJ«T´ $|JªMX³ Z
$ªªX³NXŸ . Jª «Ç JMӃX º
´|J³X ªÉ XÈ°X³ ´X Ç º| ZXӃӃÇ
EAs and schools to build 
´ ª ӃJ³  «  J ÆX´ J«T |XӃ°
support and grow the wider 
NªªÄ« ºÉŽ

Dan Lamoon,  
Enterprise Adviser  

Next steps for EAs
1. Reinvent work experience

F| ӃX  ºŻ´  ª°³ºJ«º º J°°³XN JºX º|X °³z³X´´ ÇXŻÆX ªJTXŵ º|X³XŻ´ JӃÇJÉ´ ª³X
º TŸ FXŻ³X NÄ³³X«ºӃÉ ³X ªJz « «z º|X J°°³JN| ÇX ºJ¦X º Ç³¦ XÈ°X³ X«NXŵ ´
º|Jº  º  ´ «z «z Ǝ³Jº|X³ º|J« J «X ]Əŵ N««XNºXT º ¦XÉ ´¦ ӃӃ´ J«T |J´ ªXJ´Ä³JMӃX
 ª°JNº Z³ ÉÄ«z °X°ӃX J«T Xª°ӃÉX³´Ÿ

2. Remove apprenticeship barriers

 ÇJ³X«X´´ Z J°°³X« NX´| °´ |J´  «N³XJ´XT ´ z« `NJ«ºӃÉŵ MÄº ÇXŻ³X ´ ӃӃ ¦XX« º
N«ÆX³º ÉÄ«z °X°ӃXŻ´  «ºX³X´º´  «º Ä°ºJ¦XŸ A| ´ ªXJ«´ ºJN¦Ӄ «z MJ³³ X³´ º ÉÄ«z
°X°ӃXŻ´ °³z³X´´ « «º J°°³X« NX´| °´ J«T º|X³ ºXN|« NJӃ °Jº|ÇJÉ´ Ç º| J«
Xª°|J´ ´ « z³Çº| ´XNº³´Ÿ

3. Upskill the education workforce

(Æ TX«NX ºXӃӃ´ Ä´ º|Jº ºXJN|X³´ J³X «X Z º|X M zzX´º  «vÄX«NX³´ « ÉÄ«z °X°ӃXŻ´
TXN ´ «ƈªJ¦ «zŸ ( ´ J³X °X³ZXNºӃÉ °ӃJNXT º ´Ä°°³º ´NJӃ «z AXJN|X³ («NÄ«ºX³´ŵ

https://www.ncvo.org.uk/news-and-insights/news-index/time-well-spent-2023/at-a-glance/
https://www.ncvo.org.uk/news-and-insights/news-index/time-well-spent-2023/at-a-glance/




Fig. 9 - What industry do you work in? 
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Professional, Scientific and Technical Activities

Construction

Manufacturing

Education

Finance and Insurance Activities

.«Z³ªJ « J«T $ªªÄ« NJ «

Human Health and Social Work Activities

Public Administration and Defence;

Arts, Entertainment and Recreation

Transport and Storage

Administrative and Support Service Activities

Accommodation and Food Service Activities

Electricity, Gas, Steam and Air Conditioning
Supply

Wholesale and Retail Trade; Repair of Motor
Vehicles and Motor Cycles

Real Estate Activities

Water Supply; Sewerage, Waste Management
and Remediation Activities

Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing
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Other (please specify)

Prefer not to say

10.6%

10.4%

10.3%

9.8%

5.7%

5.7%

4.9%

3.0%

2.8%

2.7%

2.6%

2.2%

1.3%

1.2%

0.8%

0.7%

0.6%

0.3%

16.9%

1.8%
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Fig. 10 - What kind of support do you provide?

ӆ ( ´ ³X°³ «z XJN| ´Ä°°³º ªXJ´Ä³X

?Ä³NXŷ $($ ( ?Ä³ÆXÉ ǏǍǏǑŸ  ӃӃ ( ´ ³X´°«T «z º º|X ´Ä³ÆXÉ Ǝ6ǵǔǐӅƏ




